

 Re: Conference Call - Henry Stevenson and Parkwood Land Co. - CWA

 06-2011-2709

 Russell Murdock
 to: Lorena Vaughn

 Cc: Chuck Kibler, Patrick Rankin

 From:
 Russell Murdock/R6/USEPA/US

 To:
 Lorena Vaughn/R6/USEPA/US@EPA

 Cc:
 Chuck Kibler <chuck@kiblerlaw.com>, Patrick Rankin/R6/USEPA/US@EPA

Thanks for scheduling the call. The time works for me and I will speak to you then.

Thank you.

Russell Murdock Assistant Regional Counsel U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 6 1445 Ross Ave. Suite 1200 (6RC-EW) Dallas, TX 75202 (214) 665-3189 (214) 665-3177 (Fax) Murdock.Russell@epa.gov FILED 2012 SEP 18 PM 2: 36 REGIONAL HEARING CLERI REGIONAL HEARING CLERI

Lorena Vaughn		The Regional Judicial Officer has Scheduled a	09/18/2012 10:51:24 AM
From:	Lorena Vaughn/R6/USEPA/US		
To:	Chuck Kibler <chuck@kiblerlaw.com>, Russell Murdock/R6/USEPA/US@EPA</chuck@kiblerlaw.com>		
Cc:	Patrick Rankin/R6/USEPA/US@EPA		
Date:	09/18/2012 10:51 AM		
Subject:	Conference Call - Henry Stevenson and Parkwood Land Co CWA 06-2011-2709		

The Regional Judicial Officer has Scheduled a Conference Call for tomorrow, Wednesday, September 19th, 2012, at 10:30 am - 11:30 am, Central Daylight Time.

The dial-in number will be 866-299-3188. At the prompt enter conference code 214-665-2122, followed by the # sign. If a party encounters problems connecting to the call, the customer service number is 888-876-3081.

Please email me back with confirmation of receiving this email.

Thank you and have a good day.